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Pati Hill Collection - Men & Women in Sleeping Cars

Title Men & Women in Sleeping Cars (Unframed)
Span Dates Unknown
Creator Hill, Pati (1921 - 2014)
Extent Xerographs both black and white and color. 8.5" x 11" and 11" x 17" 5 linear ft.
Language Notations in English and French
Location Arcadia University Archive, Landman Library. Range 33, Shelf 5
Location Box Name Folder Title # of tems  Notes
Range 33 Shelf 5 "Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" N/A 2 2 bound books, one with signed page
(Bound Books)
Men & Women in Sleeping Cars - Copies 1 kept in order found
Men & Women in Sleeping Cars - Copies 2 2 signed copies, kept in order found
Range 33 Shelf 5 "Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" A -G Images of people on trains, 1979
N/A 4 4 boxes of slides
"On the Adelphi Express Nearly Everyone Reads" 12 unmounted copies
"On the Adelphi Express Nearly Everyone Reads" 6 mounted prints
Correspondence from Compagnie Internationale 7 translation by student
des Wagons-Lits et du Tourisme
Cutouts
"Don't Lean Out" 8
"Engines Fading" 37
"Engines IBM" 95
Exhibition Documentation 31
"Fat Train" 14
"A Golden Girl", "Night Coming on in a Day Coach" 18
"Dechet" 6
Total # of works 238
Range 33 Shelf 5 "Men & Women in Sleeping Cars”" H - S Images of people on trains, 1979
"How Something Can Have Been" 4
"Ideal Standard" 16 2 signed originals (one dated '88)
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 1 21 series name from Kornblee 1979
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 2 23
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 3 25
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 4 29
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 5 8



Range 33 Shelf 5

Range 33 Shelf 5

"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" S -Z

Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 6
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 7
Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 8
Images from "How Something Can Have Been"
81/2x1

Images from Romantic W-L

Lits

Miscellaneous

"Moving Right Along"

"My Orig. Series IBM to Copy"

"Night Coming on In a Day Coach"

"Night Coming on In a Day Train"

Photos from Kornblee Gallery 1979
Pullman Car
Related to Men & Women in Sleeping Cars
Related to Shared Tables
Source Material
Total # of works

"Sweet Dreams on the Blue Train
"Sweet Dreams on the Blue Train"
Train Exterior

Train in Color

Train Interior with Central Lamp
Train Interior in Color

Train Interior in Color

Train Interior - First Class

Total # of works

"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" (From Portfolio)

19

128

148

55

12

17

11
22
39
32
660

10
114
24

24
113
51
120
463

one image with note about "Millenium Dog"

matted prints

2 signed originals, 1 signed copy, copies of pages from
Letters to Jill

includes negatives

Images of people on trains, 1979
matted prints

1 signed original

1 signed original

transparencies

on colored paper

Oversized works
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