Arcadia University

ScholarWorks@Arcadia

Finding Aids

The Pati Hill Collection at Arcadia University

2024

Pati Hill Collection Unframed Artwork - Men & Women in Sleeping Cars

Arcadia University

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.arcadia.edu/pati_hill_finding_aids

Recommended Citation

Arcadia University, "Pati Hill Collection Unframed Artwork - Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" (2024). *Finding Aids*. 15.

https://scholarworks.arcadia.edu/pati_hill_finding_aids/15

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the The Pati Hill Collection at Arcadia University at ScholarWorks@Arcadia. It has been accepted for inclusion in Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks@Arcadia. For more information, please contact hessa@arcadia.edu,correllm@arcadia.edu.

Title	Men & Women in S	leeping Cars (Unframed						
Span Dates	Unknown	.copg care (craea						
Creator	Hill, Pati (1921 - 20	14)						
Extent	·	<u>'</u>	8.5" x 11" and 11" x 17" 5 linear ft.					
Language	Notations in English							
Location	-	Archive, Landman Librar	y. Range 33, Shelf 5					
			_					
Location	Box Name		Folder Title	# of Items	Notes			
Range 33 Shelf 5	"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" (Bound Books)		N/A	2	2 bound books, one with signed page			
			Men & Women in Sleeping Cars - Copies 1		kept in order found			
			Men & Women in Sleeping Cars - Copies 2		2 signed copies, kept in order found		t in order found	
Range 33 Shelf 5	"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" A - G				Images of people on trains, 1979		n trains, 1979	
			N/A	4	4 boxes of slides			
			"On the Adelphi Express Nearly Everyone Reads"	12	unmounted copies			
			"On the Adelphi Express Nearly Everyone Reads"	6	mounted prints			
			Correspondence from Compagnie Internationale des Wagons-Lits et du Tourisme	7	translation by student			
			Cutouts					
			"Don't Lean Out"	8				
			"Engines Fading"	37				
			"Engines IBM"	95				
			Exhibition Documentation	31				
			"Fat Train"	14				
			"A Golden Girl", "Night Coming on in a Day Coach"	18				
			"Dechet"	6				
			Total # of works	238				
Dames 22 Chalf 5	UMan O Mana !	Oleaning Canall II C			 		n tusins 4070	
Range 33 Shelf 5	"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" H - S		"How Something Can Have Been"	4	Images of people on trains, 1979			
			"Ideal Standard"	16	2 signs	d originals (o	ne dated '99)	
			Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 1	21	2 signed originals (one dated '88) series name from Kornblee 1979			
			Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 2	23	Series Hallie Holli Nothblee 1979			
			Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 3	25				
			Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 4	29				
			Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 5	8				

Range 33 Shelf 5	"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" (From		Oversized work	s		
		Total # of works	463			
		Train Interior - First Class	120	on colored pape	r	
		Train Interior in Color	51	transparencies		
		Train Interior in Color	113	1 signed original		
		Train Interior with Central Lamp	24			
		Train in Color	7	1 signed original		
		Train Exterior	24			
		"Sweet Dreams on the Blue Train"	114			
		"Sweet Dreams on the Blue Train"	10	matted prints		
Range 33 Shelf 5	"Men & Women in Sleeping Cars" S - Z			Images of people on trains, 1979		
		Total # of works	660			
		Source Material	32			
		Related to Shared Tables	39			
		Related to Men & Women in Sleeping Cars	22			
		Pullman Car	11			
		Photos from Kornblee Gallery 1979	8	includes negativ	es	
		"Night Coming on In a Day Train"	17	2 signed originals, 1 signed copy, copies of pages f Letters to Jill		ies of pages from
		"Night Coming on In a Day Coach"	5	matted prints		
		"My Orig. Series IBM to Copy"	12			
		"Moving Right Along"	6			
		Miscellaneous	55	one image with note about "Millenium Dog"		Dog"
		Lits	4			
		Images from Romantic W-L	148			
		Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 8 1/2 x 11	128			
		Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 8	21			
		Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 7	7			
		Images from "How Something Can Have Been" 6	19			